Dear Lake Onalaska District Member

You are invited to attend the 42nd Annual Meeting of the Lake Onalaska Protection and Rehabilitation District. Our meeting is Thursday September 2 at the City of Onalaska, City Hall 425 Main Street Onalaska WI.

You are receiving this meeting notice because you live or own property within the boundaries of the lake district which comprises the shore-land area within portions of both the Towns of Onalaska and Campbell in La Crosse County Wisconsin, The Lake District was created in 1975 by La Crosse county under Chapter 33 of the Wisconsin Statutes after a petition by citizens from the Towns of Onalaska and Campbell.

The District is a special purpose unit of government specifically entrusted with protecting and rehabilitating Lake Onalaska.

MEETING NOTICE for 2021 Annual Meeting

Budget Hearing 6:30 pm Annual Meeting 6:45 pm

Doors open at 6:00 so participants can view displays

Annual Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Minutes of 2019 Annual Meeting
- 3. Treasurer Report
- 4. Commissioner Election
- 5. Budget Adoption for 2021-2022
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Reports of Lake District Activities
 - a. Aquatic Vegetation Cutting for Public Boat Travel Channels
 - b. Lake Onalaska/Pool 7 Sedimentation & Hydrologic study
 - c. Funding Sources for Potential Lake/River Management Projects
 - d. Future Fund Raiser
 - e. Pontoon Tour results
 - f. Biology & Recent Expansion of Wild Rice into Deeper Flowing Waters of the Mississippi River
- 1. WisCorp proposal

- 2. Agency Reports
- 3. Adjourn

Website: <u>www.lakeonalaska.com</u>